

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO.2692 OF 2012

SATISH SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on **23rd March, 2012**, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 4 Respondent through registered A.D. Post.

It is submitted that **Mr. Gopal Singh**, Advocate has filed **Vakalatnama/Appearence** on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

As service of show cause notice was incomplete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 4, the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar again and again an on **11th February, 2013**, when the following order was passed:-

"Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. Await return of notice of the remaining unserved respondents. Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti against the remaining respondents. Granted. Issue dasti at the earliest.

List the matter on 14.03.2013."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to Respondent Nos.2 to 4 by dasti.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of dasti service after effecting service on Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the **5th day of September, 2013**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. **Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate**

2. **Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/ss