

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2692/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2011 in CRM No.47774/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SATISH SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners seeks to join the complainant Reeti Srivastava, D/o Ganesh Prasad Lal, "Saroj Sadan", Ward No.11, Bhabhua, District Kaimur, Bihar, as respondent No.5 in this special leave petition. We grant the request for joining the said complainant as respondent in this petition. Let necessary amendment be carried out during the course of the day.

Issue notice to the newly added respondent returnable after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER