

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO.2692 OF 2012

SATISH SRIVASTAVA & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, by learned counsel for the petitioner is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter."

It is submitted that in view of letter dated 19th April, 2014 counsel for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit on 12th August, 2014 which is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13th day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate
2. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
3. Mr. M. K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km